Larveyor	144	A DOT/THAT			
	100	DOI: ASSIGNM	218	Q-10/1	8.
Pre-assign / CCU /	ETE .			Registered in Merimen:	
Insured Vehicle No.	40 (12)	ZA			
K #	4 4 4 4	, 3	Claim No.		n.x
Name of Insured			Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	:HP:	01-1-	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II:SS	D.O.A	5/10/18	Place of Aucide	t:	
Is driver the owner?	(YES (O) Nature	e of Accident			
If NO, Driver Nam		_	OI GIA REPOR	TOTAL NO ; TP GIA REPORT	YES/NO
Driver Tel 7	-	(WE TO NOW	Insured Liability	% Final? Yes?	10
(1RD 3888	<u> </u>				
WSP: SWOOD Tel: Liability: EMKS;	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Listility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMES:	
Date/Time			3300000	CONTRACT.	
2 111	GROOLEST Y	Vois I-1	V	STAGE	DATE/PIC
74/11	stoh pagg 1 s V	MALMY L	1	Non-Reporting Itr (Let):	
~				Non-Reporting Itr (2nd): Non-Reporting Itr (Pind):	
				Notification by (if non-pickup):	
7 5 19	Confirm accedent	Welcon's inform	P claim.	Call OI: 71511 9 After cell lir to OI: VIV.00	
	18th and out		/ Diam.	Documentation Check List: Handle	tr Typist
				Netification ltr (lf non-pickop)	
1 Poll4 -	Fill - I MY trate	k		After call lir to GL Authorisation To Acc	
10/1				Rainese Voucher:	
The state of the s				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice	
				Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill	
				PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LCD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	1 0/1/2	iya) Reduction:	%	Email O	a C
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability	1.600	nya with h		Email Call	J.
Repair Cost:	55 6500-00 Agreed / Agreed	ed) BOLA S/N No. :7		If yO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 - 4 da	(93)		AND VEIN VEIN	51
Loss of Use (LOU):	155 640-W580 x8 d	ays)		110/19	Oth !
LOR of Income (LCII):		nys)		1/8/11	012
GEA/L/TA Search	SS LOR+LOU LOR+L	LOI [Tick only one]			10t~
Medical:	SS			1) Claim status 3: Autout and	
Disburgement	85 -	(e.g. Tow/Independent)		Claim status: Note Reject/Frie Raport Format: Page	
1	SS			3) Survey fee: \$4W-U	
Legal Cost	co. Children and				
Total:	The second secon	al Sum SS:			
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confi	irm with:		Email Call	
Total:	The second secon	Aubwork H	uuse	Email Call	

ASS. REC. BY:	
Kenneth	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: GBD 8688 T Yr Regn: 04,04
QD / TP / WS / TP RES / QD RES / EVA / INV / MV	- Text / Prime Mover
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Traller or
at Workshop m/s	Make Loy Dyng cc 2986
of	Ji/hc A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	TRadio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	CNO: LY235R.
Sum Insured: Excess:	Gen. Cond: 800d7 Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Modi: ATI S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 185R16X8
Remark: The yeb had source	R: Yoko 155R 12 x 8 (D)
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value: 631/6	TOYO / YOKO or
A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Eroni O (FS/16 Rear
	R/Bal /
	UBal. 2 mm UBal 61
C Cops Man Tes or No	D.O.A. 5/10/18 D.O.I. 9/10/19
A TAIL TES OF NO	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 4/24	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OL	11 15 1645 Pal Bull
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
10/10 File pass to Cornering	
	2. 2
US\$ 6500 (Ree	\$ (286.28/65%).
	+ (186. 18/6> (V).
Onto/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Rosumus No. 47 t
Date/Time, File Return to?	
7 Add Fee	Site Insp (\$
	Intension (\$
Report Format:	Tech love (\$
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	
	Weekend (\$

TOTAL

51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Our ref:

CC4/EQI18018385/Kwa3

Date:

19/10/2018

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

GBD 8688T

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 09.10.2018 at the premises of M/s Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd - Sin Ming have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	18,786.28
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	4,281.60
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	10,039.95
Total (Including Check Items)	: S\$	14,321.55
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	-
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Body and U/C

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 7.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG

Licensed Appraiser



For Customer Service please visit 1 Pickering Street #01-01 Great Eastern Centre Tel: +65 6248 2688 Fax: +65 6327 3080

Certificate of Insurance

ORIGINAL Road Transport Act 1987 (Federation of Malaysia)
The Hotor Vehicles (Third-Party Siske) Bules, 1958 (Twassetion of Malaysia)
The Hotor Vehicles (Third-Party Siske and Compensation) Act. (Cap.188 of the Revises Edition) (Republic of Singapore)
The Hotor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1860. (Republic of Singapore)
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1860. (Republic of Singapore)

708# HE300

Policy No. : 2018-V0098131-VCV-R002 Risk* : 0001 Policy Type : Commercial Vehicle Cover : Third Party Only

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLES: Vehicle Registration : GBD9689T Vehicle Make & Model : TOYOTA DYNA 150 D

Name of Insured | EPH SERVICES PTE LTD

Period of Insurance : 06-04-2018 (0000HRS) to 05-04-2019

PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE.*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vahirle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

(1) Use in Connection with the Policyholder's business.
(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for him or reward)
in connection with the Policyholder's business.
(3) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.
The policy does not cover:
(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for him or reward.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 35 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Hotor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1997 (Malaysia)

Signed for and on behalf of the Company

Eurhorised Signature

07-03-2018

OPERIOR.

Great Eastern General Insurance Limited (Feg. No. 1920 D0000W) (A wholly-owned subsidiery of Great Eastern Hoddings Limited) 1 Provening Street, #01-01 Great Eastern Centre, Singapore D48008 Tel +85 6248 2000 Fax +55 5532 2214 greateasternganeral.com

Driver's Particulars Pg. 2





YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES!

EFFECTIVE DATE

Clase 3 Motor Care == 3000kg with ==7 passengers, exclusive 34 Met 2001 of the driver; and other motor vehicles == 2500kg

STEPHEN SHI MONDUCA

Towns and Mark Park

STANDARDS Date of Strict Sec. 20-10-1073 M

THE ARE TO SUPPLIED THE CARD WIGHT IN CARDELLY

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE	Rebate for	Registered	Vehicle
------------------	------------	------------	---------

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	5288H
Vehicle No.:	GBD8688T
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	10 Oct 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	DYNA 150 D
Primary Colour:	Yellow
Manufacturing Year:	2004
Engine No.:	5L5430251
Chassis No.:	JTFUF34Y003002399
Maximum Power Output:	a to the second
Open Market Value:	\$23.715.00
Original Registration Date:	06 Apr 2004
First Registration Date:	06 Apr 2004
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,186.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2019
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$25,158,00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$2.380.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$2,380.00
Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle can only be fo	or a 5-year period, subject to the statutory lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Oct 2018

Kw **AUTOWORX HOUSE**

176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 6452 8211 FAX: 6451 7420

EPM SERVICES PTE LTD c/o 46 Lentor Plain Singapore 786548

ESTIMATE NOT Nothanked CIRm & 6500h VOK Persony After Paint Folaps

Date: 6/10/2018

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS					UNT (\$)
	RE: TOYOTA DYNA LY235 /	GBD8688T				
1 pc	front axle				Su	2150.60
2 pcs	front king pin shaft		@	65.00	1	130.00
4 pcs	front king pin shaft bush		@	74.00	In	130.00 296.00
1 pc	front knuckle arm 415-	10	W	74.00	B	
2 pcs	front wheel bearing		@	144.00	M	288.00
1 pc	front shock absorber 189.	0	8	144.00	R	
1 pc	front steering tie rod				200	141.00
1 pc	front steering tie rod end joint			,		150.00
4 pcs	front leaf spring		@	140.20	Sm	560.80
1 pc	side mirror LH		9	1.0.20	cm	234.00
1 pc	side mirror bracket LH				n	140.20
1 pc	radiator fan cowling				ens	165.40
2 pcs	engine mount		@	235.40	12	470.80
1 pc	gear box mount		-		in	245.00
1 pc	radiator assy			mg	Bo	845.60
1 pc	rear side gate LH /485./0				4 2	2,544.10
4 pcs /	rear side gate hinge LH		@	65.40	17	261.60
1 pc	rear wheel guard (front)				3	284.70
1 pc	rear wheel guard (rear)				- Pa	244.60
1 pc	rear axle 2987-30				By 3	3,141.40
1 pc	rear hub shaft 586.	Po			By	
2 pcs	rear hub shaft bearing e 82	-50	@	141.00	The second beauty	282.00
1 pc	rear floor panel				n 3	3,745.10
	LISK	Auto Consultants hence notify	s	ub-total	18	3,114.50
	ine H	epairer of the following:	le	ess 25%	4	,528.63
	To d Part Third No ii Supe	survey before/after spray painting aplay damaged part(s) during resurvey s prices are subject to confirmation f party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis ingal modification(s) is allowed	S	sub-total	13	3,585.88
		oyect s: final approval from Insurance Company windged by Requirer				
	S-rat					
	Dec					

					7		
	balance brought forward				13	3,585.88	
ocs .	12" steel rim		s.nett @	120.00	B	240.00	4
cs	14" steel rim		s.nett@	80.00	3,	160.00	
ocs oc	14" tyre 185/14	Ru	s.nett	9.5.40		120.00	
	12" tyre 155/12	Rn				210.00	
ocs oc	rear shock absorber		s.nett	100,00		375.40	
			s.nett			480.00	
ot .	rear side gate - aluminium checker panel		s.nett		ne	60.00	30
ot ots	power steering fluid			45.00	ne	90.00	50
ots ot	gear box hypod oil radiator coolant		s.nett @	40.00	na	80.00	
			s.nett		cm	420.00	1
oc oc	rear canopy side canvas		s.nett		n 1	1,000.00	1
oc	rear side gate guard rail		s.nett				1
			5	sub-total	16	3,821.28	
	To remove rear floor panel and other panels t	for repla	cement.	3	od	800.00	
	To remove and install front/rear undercarriage	e parts t	o enable rep	oair.	4801	700.00	
	To machine press fit king pin bushing.					200.00	30
	To perform 4 wheels computerised alignment	t.			65%	,	
	Towing - dismount kerb & king dolly.			(Bi11)	180.00	1
			7	Total		3,786.28	
				Otal	10	, 100.Eu	4
				1			
						,	
						1	
						1	
						,	
						1	
						1	
						1	
						1	
						1	
						1	
				1			
						1	
						1	
						,	
						/	
							4:

AUTOWORX HOUSE

176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 6452 8211 FAX: 6451 7420

EPM SERVICES PTE LTD c/o 46 Lentor Plain Singapore 786548

ESTIMATE Not Nothanked

[1 Sing & 7

Besury After Paint

Folays

Date: 6/10/2018

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS			AMO	UNT (\$)
	RE: TOYOTA DYNA LY235 / GBD8688T				
1 pc	front axle			8	2150.60
2 pcs	front king pin shaft	@	65.00		130.00
4 pcs	front king pin shaft bush	@	74.00		296.00
1 pc	front knuckle arm				475.40
2 pcs	front wheel bearing	@	144.00		288.00
1 pc	front shock absorber		24 4000000		364.10
1 pc	front steering tie rod				141.00
1 pc	front steering tie rod end joint			920	150.00
4 pcs	front leaf spring	@	140.20	San	560.80
1 pc	side mirror LH	,	(a) SCAMPON	em	234.00
1 pc	side mirror bracket LH			n	140.20
1 pc	radiator fan cowling				165.40
2 pcs	engine mount	@	235.40		470.80
1 pc	gear box mount	, ,	DATE: 10.114		245.00
1 pc	radiator assy				845.60
1 pc	rear side gate LH			4 2	2,544.10
4 pcs /	rear side gate hinge LH	@	65.40	- 22	261.60
1 pc	rear wheel guard (front)			3	284.70
1 pc	rear wheel guard (rear)			B	244.60
1 pc	rear axle			3	3,141.40
1 pc	rear hub shaft				954.10
2 pcs	rear hub shaft bearing	@	141.00	0.000	282.00
1 pc	rear floor panel			n:	3,745.10
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify		ub-total		3,114.50
	the Repairer of the following:	le le	ess 25%		1,528.63
	To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged partia) during resurve Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudi No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed is subject to final approval from insurance.	ice' basis	ub-total	13	3,585.88
	Acknowledged by Regainer Sommune:				
	Se nature:				

- Car 1/2	balance brought forward				13	3,585.88
2 pcs	12" steel rim		s.nett @	120.00	B	240.00
2 pcs	14" steel rim		s.nett	120.00	3	160.00
1 pc	14" tyre 185/14	Pu	s.nett			120.00
2 pcs	12" tyre 155/12	Re	s.nett @	105.00		210.00
1 pc	rear shock absorber	1.00	s.nett			375.40
1 pc	rear side gate - aluminium checker panel		s.nett			480.00
1 bt	power steering fluid		s.nett			60.00
2 bts	gear box hypod oil		s.nett @	45.00		90.00
1 bt	radiator coolant		s.nett			80.00
1 pc	rear canopy side canvas		s.nett		cm	420.00
1 pc	rear side gate guard rail		s.nett		1	,000.00
P-074-9-0	Control of the August of the Section Control					
			SI	ub-total	16	3,821.28
	To remove rear floor panel and other panels	for repla	cement.	3	od	800.00
	To remove and install front/rear undercarriage	e parts to	o enable rep	air.	4801	700.00
	To machine press fit king pin bushing.					200.00
	To perform 4 wheels computerised alignment	E			65	85.00
	Towing - dismount kerb & king dolly.			(Bill)	180.00
			Т	otal	18	3,786.28
	Page 2 of 2					

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

(8388) Lwas

From:

Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 October 2018 10:03 AM

To: Cc: assignments sur@lkkauto.com

Subject:

FW: PRI - GBD8688T : ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP4272A & GBD8688T ON

05/10/2018

Attachments:

08102018_140939_BRN3C2AF46F4866_000482.pdf; OI GIA - YP4272A.PDF; TP GIA -

GBD8688T.PDF

vehicle In person® Yuki suk@ Kenneda

Dear LKK,

Kindly assist with PRS and DS for this matter.

Regards, Justin Wong Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg



Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify th

From: admin@supreme.sg [mailto:admin@supreme.sg]

Sent: Monday, October 8, 2018 2:16 PM To: EQI PRS < EQIPRS@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: PRI

Hi all,

PRI attached for your assignation of surveyor.

Thank you!

Best regards, Yuki Ho Autoworx House No.176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01 Singapore 575721

Tel: 64528211 Fax: 64517423

AUTOWORX HOUSE

176 Sin Ming Drive, #02-01 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 •Tel: 6452 8211 • Fax: 6451 7420

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Attn: Motor Claims Department
08/10/2018
Dear Sir,
RE: Request for PRI for @BD\$68\$7 in an accident involving 194373A
@ Benoi Crestent on 05/10/2018.
We have been authorised by EPH JERVICES PTE LTD , the registered owner
of motor vehicle: OBDSGST at the material time of accident to make a claim against your insured.
Please give us the list of panel of your 10 survey firms for our selection to inspect the above said vehicle or you may assign our choice from either one of the 3 survey firms, 1) Premier Appraiser Services 2) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 3) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd
We will direct settle the claims with you if the survey is conduct by either of one the firms mentioned.
Kindly contact us at 64528211 before coming to ensure the vehicle is in the workshop.
Thank you.
Yours Sincerely,
Autoworx House

Email: autoworxhouse@hotmail.com

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 October, 2018 11:19 AM

To:

'Justin Wong'

Cc:

Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: PRI - GBD8688T : ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP4272A & GBD8688T ON 05/10/2018

Attachments:

Preliminary Advice.pdf; TP ESTIMATE - MARKED.pdf

Categories:

HMK

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

EQI ref: TBA

LKK REF: CC4/EQI18018385/Kwa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: GBD 8688T

We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 8625.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 9 October, 2018 11:59 AM

To: 'Justin Wong' <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRI - GBD8688T: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP4272A & GBD8688T ON 05/10/2018

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 26 July 2019 4:42 PM

To:

Amanda

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD GBD8688T TP EQ YP4272A *** LKK REF: CC4/EQI18018385/Kpa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$7,140.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: admin@supreme.sg <admin@supreme.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January, 2019 9:53 AM
To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: LOD GBD8688T TP EQ YP4272A

Hello,

Attached is the LOD for accident involving GBD8688T and YP4272A for your settlement. Kindly revert it to the officer in charge for this case. Thank you.

Best regards, Yuki Ho Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd No.176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01 Singapore 575721 Tel: 64528211 Fax: 64517423

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

claim.autoworxhouse@gmail.com

Sent:

Monday, 29 July 2019 2:50 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

GBD 8688 T

Dear Hsiao Tong,

KINDLY IGNORE THE PREVIOUS EMAIL I HAVE SENT.

In replying to your email shown below, We accept the offer of \$7,140.00. Kindly send us the Discharge Voucher. Thank you.

Best regards, Ms. Ho AUTOWORX HOUSE No.176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01 Singapore 575721

Tel: 64528211 Fax: 64517423

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

The breakdown is as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair	\$ 6,500.00
2. Loss of Rental (8days x \$80.00)	\$ 640.00
	\$ 7,140.00

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



VEHICLE TRADING (2012) PTE LTD

56 SEMBAWANG ROAD #01-03 HONG HENG MANSIONS SINGAPORE 779086 WORKSHOP: BLK 13 SECTOR B #01-27/29 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SINGAPORE 575657 TEL: 6452 6770 / 6452 3326 FAX: 6451 0820 (CO. REG. NO: 2012 1691Z)

RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO.: 00902

PARTICULARS OF HIRER	PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE				
NAME:	VEHICLE NO: GUI156J				
EPM SERVICES PTE L'TO	MAKE & MODEL: TOYOTA DYNA LEDD				
ADDRESS: 10 BUKIT BATTUK CRESCENT	VEHICLE TYPE: LORRY CMETAL BODY)				
SINGAPORE 658079	ATTACHMENTS: HTOD				
NRIC / ROC NO:	YEAR OF MANUFACTURE: 2000				
TELEPHONE (OFFICE) : 6862 1353	ENGINE NO: 515006991				
(FAX) ; (RESIDENT) :	CHASSIS NO: LY2120004805				
(HP) :	RENTAL CHARGES				
DELIVERY ADDRESS / SITE:	DAILY CHARGE: \$96-30 WITH GST				
	WEEKLY CHARGE:				
CONTACT PERSON:	MONTHLY CHARGE:				
	DEPOSIT:				
PARTICULARS OF DRIVER (IF DIFFERENT FROM HIRER)	ADVANCE PAYMENT:				
NAME:	GRAND TOTAL: TFTO 150				
STEPHEN BIN MONGUDAL	INTEREST OF LATE PAYMENT AT 1.5% PER MONTH				
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: FIN TH98160 M	THE ABOVE RENTAL CHARGES INCLUDE: SERVICING, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS OF THE ABOVE SAID EQUIPMENT UNLESS THE DAMAGES WERE CAUSED BY OPERATOR NEGLIGENCE / ACCIDENT.				
NATIONALITY: MALAYSTAN					
TELEPHONE (RESIDENT): 9002 0535	NOTE: 1) HIRER IS LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING FINES AND TRAFI VIOLATIONS. 2) COMPULSORY INSURANCE EXCESS - HIRER IS LIABLE				
DATE OF BIRTH: 29 10 1973 AGE: 44 years	PAY FIRST SS 2, DOOP SIN ANY ACCIDENT PLUS COST OF REPAIR TO THE RENTED VEHICLEIS				
DRIVING EXPERIENCE: 24 03 2005 - 13 years	(AUTHORISED DRIVERS AGE 23-65 WITH MIN 2 YEARS O DRIVING EXPERIENCE)				
PERIOD OF RENTAL:	THE VEHICLE IS NOT ALLOW TO USE FOR ANY ILLEGA				
COMMENCEMENT DATE: 05 10 2018 TIME: 6-10 p-m	ACTIVITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE LAW IN SINGAPOR				
DATE OF RETURN: 13/10/2018 TIME: 1-30p-	ju				
REMARK:	I/WE DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE PARTICULARS ARE TURE AN CORRECT IN EVERY RESPECT AND I/WE HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE HIRE AGREEMENT PRINTE OVERLEAD TO THE HIRE AGREEMENT PRINTE OVER AN ACCOUNT OF THE HIRE AGREEMENT PRINTE OF THE HIRE AGREEMENT FROM HIRER (IF DIFFERENT FROM HIRER)				
8 days	DATE: DATE:				

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Agreement is made between a BHOLE TRACTION OF THE ETD. A CHICAPPER PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

ARREST TO A CHARGE AS POLICIONS

- along the period of hor is, one to the Cheere the hee payment and other prorpers as specially in the estimates or Africa Hory to including from the time during the commissional of the Approximant. Purchased payments of shall be of the essence and the form shall be decread to happy expuded the Approximant flar properties of the Approximant of the Approximant flar properties. Straight of payment are market for any expense, of the properties of the Approximant flar including the Approximant fla
- The Charles and the September of the Landau of the control of the Charles of the
- in the proof of the proof of the control of the proof of the proof of the control of the control of the proof of the proof
- not be after to be an expect or or one new may the imagine making on a experience of the phose or any manual entitles or which they halves cause or in any way recepted to any other posted that the Historians like ancies engine to it the gradies. 144
 - To among this the group be contract to a setul god proper migorium who are competent to operate the same in accordan purposes for which the group were congress for use.
 - If the (middle) sensite of as part as whose of nutrier lyinet goods, to be importable which his the could replacements and durages printing the modern duals of the navi rotater typed portions of the goods.
 - To resolve the gradicity study country the matter that and at being and type pressure if explaints in 940
- that the Owner shall not be executed for all bests, highestering destination, request and during on the joids entainment and in hyper or destin to any position exhausters or small not be any abuse, malantation, region, and the highest or any abuse of the region of the fellow has executed, appears of (41)
- immediately after the algoring of the Agreement, at its twee departure to effect a pointy of encourage agreement against all pushes receiving damage or deathursees to properly another bodily injury or death at any person whateverer, with a vigodable stop when the property. 膜
- to keep the power of all times in its present and control and red by success areas to be removed the same from the building on the building of a proposed to be removed the same from the building of the School as being with the prior written consent of the control.
- of all firms, for registrary this goods in the condition as when hind (fair wear and
- to halff the Chaine Numbers, writter enterminy the Owner & set fitted any stating operand, second, demagns, resembles, penalties whatevower one sting from any stating, 800ff or Technique is any persons or properly inhappender in Labour at account of second second on the second of t Ю
- Overagifies posttreamous of the raining the little streak countriefly the Queen applicate of local of the desirate plantage of mail [an ability] and not intried to the desirate in the describe of the desirate plantage of the policy of postures of transferrors; and contemporated by the vertices approximately being the representation of the programmer, the streak attention provides being the programmer, the streak attention of the programmer ΆI
- Any Extent the Comer region of ensure victor and any right or committee or representations assumed to any operations, extractions or representations assume to the constitution of the seet Verleich or the membership quality or contability or formal by the publication or any perpass for early if a trivity is excelled whether such promotions committee programmations are expressed and whether such promotions are made as approximation of any property of the colors of the colors
- The Denor shall not incur only locately to the Hier not shall the Hier be written to reached this agreement if the Volucie delivered to the Hier for the contempored to be thereplane as contained in this agreement.
- No liability shall attach to the Dermir other in contract or in tort for lowe, injury or damage subblehed by reason of any balance in the Verhalle whether such places be used or apparent on exercisions and the Descer phall not be liable to observed We Mark H sequency of any chams made apparent the bring by a their parts for any accel less, upon of daulage.
- No challes of exception of small reference of the appropriate season accordance or by which has described on the property of the appropriate of any shall be able to support of a charge or support of the appropriate of a charge or support of the appropriate of DIL and the same of the same employ of such bearing or supplier
- without delay to work the Owner of any with ...
- as previous the Course of any person outdoorsels by the Course of all respective limits to sales upper the provinces as which the phocas are for the best feeting provided or respective for the condition of the 110
- not to make any alterations, action provienties socially alternative provient of the Chene. only the pools or any part below, are under personner or damages, the Hear Mail hadronly leadly the Contact or Discovery Petroni
- If the Hour shall deduct on any time payment writer too Agreement, the Hear shall without

projudios at the close vidits of the Owner under any other terms and conditions become ancient under communities pay to the Owner paying against paying or on terms than the percentage purposes over the average part of the Ownercomming purposes over the average part of the Ownercomming terms of Simproces is mitted and arising supersors and the element of old our free day of day and accurate or residently as a first pay subground. CLICANS

The Connectivation on the Seat Tier Connection for sense the sense of the

- is the opinion of the Owner th among way propertioning the Owner's right and talls to the goods; OR
- as the upmon of the Owner abandons or registra or in any way elected the goods; OR
- goethe OR THE TO SERVE USEF TANK.

 In the naise coccessor of the Cowner, whace no longer be entitled to see of the
- these to the distance of some of persons of the April of agreed upon the service of the proof of
- Engrey this commission of the nating the room shall
 - During the continuents of the energy first services shall be ended to a service of the energy of the energy of the energy that the energy of t
 - without preparities to chance 7(1)(a), more only the Center against trees of or duringle to the vehicle-goodsergupment or any part thereof final-offs; and not revised to the amount in the excess clause in the policy or patient of resources from shallower clause privacy and whether to not such that or namego results from the origination of the Haar.
 - particular pay all promisors, payable actor the earl macrance policy and profuse the recepts for such payments to the earner sp deposed and de-sortything recessors, is material the spill policy in full effect and north anything who very the earth policy may be ellisted.
- where the refreshippocartive-papersed are test, states, treatment or democracy outly the regulations or wrongles and of a treat garty the Hear that immediately really the Dervice thereint and show the Owner to take out the cardiocal countries of any septimizations and should late the owner to take out the cardiocal contributions and should late the owner so the anneal countries of the owner so the anneal countries of the owner so the anneal countries of the cardiocal diseast, solding all cardiocal constructions for the owner sold and and they be received participated as the countries of the cardiocal countries of the cardiocal countries of the cardiocal countries of the cardiocal countries are cardiocal countries and any suggistion of any suggistion of the cardiocal countries are any suggistion of cardiocal countries of the cardiocal countries are cardiocal countries.
 - If any of the varies approach repayment than be theregisted during the current of the horizon and the options of the reserves it is assessment that austi-during the minds good at horizontal representative reserves, payment under the said bodies shall be exceeded it maybring good the hoed thereon.
 - If any of the appears shall be both appear, these year or disninged to made, an extent on to be to bin bathon of the Reporter includes of economic regard the production monetal projects under their basic policy shall be appoint in the arrive full automorphism in the proper timeweng.
 - It paying to the Owner the unesed belonce of the recessivities payments to be payments to be payment and any other turns poyettie by the tiers, and
 - (N) In paying any exciptus as the Hose.
 - If after payment of the natif transmiss moving to the Cycles Latter the paid proxy are part of the remain charges have payment to remain a impect the same shall be about a second payment by the fate. Sufficient to the region of the ensures the little in the efficiency observablement shall be made with the Corner Bulgers and extrement the tenth of the ensures that the contract the tenth of the destruction of or domains with the corner Bulgers and extrement the contract the tenth of the contract the tenth of the ensures that not asset only to the contract the 191-
- 810 The time may at his own emperior take up a coparate personal accident zone.
- Day trendego/ebog engines to tre
- Af the reposit of the Hear and is the world the Owner beams is impracticable to recay any damage caused to the infracting-operation common plut town resemble to the total case or the extracting-operation to being repaired for the days of the factor of the proposes of expected by the Land Transport Authority. The Owner town of the break ended of the Color was and ever or for purposes of expected by the Land Transport Authority. The Owner town of the break endeavened days in the united and configuration in the events and it a comparation of the color and it is configuration of the events and it a comparation or parameter contact of the color and it is continued to the land. (1)
- his replacement selecting autocomponent shall be resize or cases of thereign this to accommon an insufficiental replace, menty to the Hear's registerine in the one of or one for purposes office then for which the soldier goods expenses in congress not shall there be any reland of any restallocharges here payments arrively models. (7)

upons the previous or termination of this Agricultural by the inner and whether or and inner shall save they returned the verticles produces promote. The inner shall continue immediately to save the Covers at publicating arroans of termination program are the balleton of total continuation of model continuation for those of those continuations and the balleton of total continuations and the balleton of the same shall be according to the same statements of the same statements for the same statement of the same statements are same statements.

AUTOWORX HOUSE

176 Sin Ming Drive, #02-01 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721
Email: autoworxhouse@hotmail.com

•TEL: 6452 8211 •FAX: 6451 7420

Direct Settlement THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Your ref:

Our ref: GBD8688T

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Attn: Officer In Charge (Motor Claim Department)

17/01/2019

Dear Sir.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD8688T AND YP4272A AT BENOI CRESCENT ON 05/10/2018.

We have been authorized by EPM SERVICES PTE LTD, the registered owner of vehicle number GBD8688T, which was involved in the above accident and at the material time to make a 3rd party claims against vehicle number YP4272A.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. We, therefore seeking compensation from you for our client financial losses as itemized below: -

Danie and	S\$	6,500.00
Repair cost Rental Fee (8 days x \$96.30)	S\$	770.40
	S\$	0.00
Search Fee	S\$	7,270.40
Total		

We have enclosed copies of relevant documents to support our claims.

Please settle this matter within 7 days.

Your prompt settlement of our claim would be much appreciated.

Do contact us at 64528211 for any clarification.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Autoworx/House



51 UBI AVE 1, 401-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18018385/Kwa3

09 May 2019

HI-TACT SOLUTION & TRADING PTE LTD

9 SUNGEI KADUT CRESCENT Singapore 728687

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 4272A AND GBD 8688T ON 05/10/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lab Case Handler DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

C.C.

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

	Letter of Authorisation			
RE:	ACCIDENT NVOLVING CABD 86887 & YP 4275	1A		
AL	ONG/AT BENOI CRESCENT			
ON	051101 2018.			
	EPM APPULEA PTE 170	NIDIO N	/807-510	*** ×
1.	I/We, EPM NERVICES FIE LID owner/driver of motor vehicle no. GRDS 6	NRIC No	. /99705JA & residin	
	respectively in consideration of your workshop A	UTOWORX	HOWE	
2.	repairing my/our vehicle, I/we hereby authorise you to clair repair and loss of use. I/We further confirm and authorise you said service of a solicitor to proceed with negotiation we company for payment of the same and in the event negotiation Summons on my/our behalf and in my/our name/s to claim it claim is successful or not, all legal costs incurred shall be be assistance as per second paragraph stated herein below. I/We understand that by signing this Letter of Authorisation reasonable assistance to you including signing all relevant	ou to use my, with the defi- in fails, to ins for the same, ome by you, on, I/we has Court's doc	our name/s to eng aniting party's instruct the solicitor to Irrespective when provided we render have to render warment and attend	age the surance to issue ther the red our hatever ance in
2	Court to give evidence to enable the claim to succeed. If I/v request from you, you shall be entitled to claim from me/v costs, other incidental costs and expenses pertaining the iss payment from defaulting party.	we failed or i is the repair uance of Su	costs together wi	th legal obtain
3, ,	You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upon authorised to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to settlement as full and final discharge of my/our claim, on my full authority to collect all compensation monies pertaining to insurance company or any other party, directly to your works AUTOWORX HOWE	o confirm my our behalf.	of my/our claim, y acceptance of the You also have my	our are
4.	In the event the claim is settled or judgment is obtained again deducing all costs and disbursements incurred should be draw your discretion) and will be forwarded to you.	nst the defau wn in your m	ting party, paymen	nt after ne/s (at
5.	This letter of Authorisation is irrevocable.			
_	mature: FPM SERVICES PTE LID			
	UC NO: 1997 05 J& 8 H			
×			4	
	te this Ob day of OCTUBER 20 18.		* *	
Da	te this Ot day of OCTUBER 20 18.		2	

AUTOWORX HOUSE

C/O.176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 64528211 FAX: 64517423 Registration No. 5296929B

INVOICE

5342

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

17/1/2019

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (\$)
	RE: GBD 8688 T / TOYOTA DYNA Lump sum repair for the above mentioned vehicle.	6,500.00
	Lump sum repair for the above mentiones vernous	
		Total 6,500.00



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 13/08/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	YP 4272A	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DMCFHQ18-000140
venicie No.	GBD 8688T	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC4/EQI18018385/Kpa3q2
Date of Accident	5/10/2018		

	100%	
: \$	6,500.00	
: \$	640.00	8 days
: \$		days
: \$		
: \$		
	7,140.00	
: \$	7,140.00	
	: \$: \$: \$	\$ 6,500.00 \$ 640.00 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 7,140.00

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown			
1)	AUTOWORX HOUSE	; \$	7,140.00
	1	: \$	
			1

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
EQ INSURANCE COM	MPANY LTD	Ref : CC4/EQI18018	3385/Kpa3q2
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOO MND COMPLEXSING		Date: 13-08-2019	
	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured Veh.	YP 4272A	Veh. Inspected	GBD 8688T
Policy No.	DMCFHQ18-000140	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	u i	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	JUSTIN	Assign Date	09/10/2018
2.	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	THE RESERVE
Make & Model	TOYOTA DYNA	c.c	2986
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2004
Chassis No.	JTFUF34Y003002399	Colour	SILVER
Odometer	245748	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
General	GOOD		
	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	185 R14X8	FALKEN /	9 mm
L/H Front Tyre	185 R14X8	LINAM	2 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	155 R12X8 (D)	YOKOHAMA	4/4 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	155 R12X8 (D)	YOKOHAMA	4/4 mm
l	Descr	iption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE DETAILS.	N/S BODY AND UNDERCAR	RRIAGE.
5.	Ger	eral Information	
Accident Date	05/10/2018	Inspection Date	09/10/2018
Survey held at	AUTOWORX HOUSE	in .	St.
	176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721	2	
ia.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		ate Days of Repair	CONTRACTOR PRODUCTS

7 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBD 8688T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT AXLE	SERVICEABLE	2,150.60	
2	FRONT KING PIN SHAFT @\$65.00	SERVICEABLE	130.00	
2	FRONT KING PIN SHAFT BUSH @\$74.00	SERVICEABLE	296.00	
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	BENT	475.40	415.10
2	FRONT WHEEL BEARING @\$144.00	NECESSARY	288.00	288.00
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	BENT	364.10	189.10
1	FRONT STEERING TIE ROD	DISTORTED	141.00	141.00
1	FRONT STEERING TIE ROD END JOINT	SERVICEABLE	150.00	9
4	FRONT LEAF SPRING @\$140.20	SERVICEABLE	560.80	
-1	SIDE MIRROR LH	CRACKED	234.00	234.00
1	SIDE MIRROR BRACKET LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	140.20	3
-1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	CRACKED	165.40	165.40
2	ENGINE MOUNT @\$235.40	SERVICEABLE	470.80	3
1	GEAR BOX MOUNT	SERVICEABLE	245.00	3
1	RADIATOR ASSY	MTG BROKEN	845.60	845.60
1	REAR SIDE GATE LH	BENT	2,544.10	1,485.10
4	REAR SIDE GATE HINGE LH @\$65.40	BENT (1 PCS ONLY)	261.60	65.40
1	REAR WHEEL GUARD (FRONT)	BENT	284.70	284.70
1	REAR WHEEL GUARD (REAR)	BENT	244.60	244.60
1	REAR AXLE	BENT	3,141.40	2,987.30
1	REAR HUB SHAFT	BENT	954.10	586.80
2	REAR HUB SHAFT BEARING @\$141.00	NECESSARY	282.00	165.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	3,745.10	
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-4,528.63	-2,024.28
			13,585.87	6,072.82
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
2	12" STEEL RIM @\$120.00 (SN)	BENT (1 PCS ONLY)	240.00	120.00
	14" STEEL RIM @\$80.00 (SN)	BENT (1 PCS ONLY)	160.00	80.00
	14" TYRE 185/14 (20%) (SN)	PUNCTURE	120.00	24.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18018385/Kpa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	12" TYRE 155/12 @\$105.00 (30%) (SN)	PUNCTURE (1 PCS ONLY)	210.00	31.50
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (SN)	SERVICEABLE	375.40	
- 1	REAR SIDE GATE -ALUMINIUM CHECKER PANEL (SN)	DENTED	480.00	480.00
1	POWER STEERING FLUID (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
2	BTS GEAR BOX HYPOD OIL @\$45.00 (50%) (SN)	NECESSARY	90.00	45.00
- 1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	20.00
1	REAR CANOPY SIDE CANVAS (SN)	CRACKED	420.00	250.00
4	REAR SIDE GATE GUARD RAIL(SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,000.00	
		B-100-100-100	3,235.40	1,080.50
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE REAR FLOOR PANEL AND OTHER PANELS FOR REPLACEMENT INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF SIDE MIRROR BRACKET LH, REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR SIDE GATE GUARD RAIL.		800.00	500.00
	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT /REAR UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS TO ENABLE REPAIR.		700.00	480.00
	TO MACHINE PRESS FIT KING PIN BUSHING.		200.00	30.00
	TO PERFORM 4 WHEELS COMPUTERISED ALIGNMENT.		85.00	65.00
	TOWING-DISMOUNT KERB & KING DOLLY.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO THE POST OF A CONTROL OF THE POST OF TH		1,965.00	1,075.00
	GRAND TOTAL		18,786.27	8,228.32
Vi	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			6,500.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18018385/Kpa3q2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 2:22 PM

To: 'eqiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg'
Cc: 'chewht@lkkauto.com'

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP 4272A (OI) and GBD 8688T (TP) on

05/10/2018

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@lkkauto.com Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933